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2018 ASC Women’s Cross Country Performance List

Top 10 2-Mile Times

Name School
1. Hannah Smith uo
2. Silvia Chavez uo

3. Chauzney Hooks uo
4. Katherine Goins uo
5. Areli Moreno uo

Top 10 5K Times

Name School
1. Hannah Smith uo
2. Sydney Tencate HSU
3. Alexis Segura LETU
4. Emily Villines CTX
5. Tristin Salem utT
6. Natasha Carcano utT
7. Yadira Loera HSU
8. Josie Drury MCM
9. Logan Parish LETU
10. Tiffany Cox MCM

Date

8/31/18
8/31/18
8/31/18
8/31/18
8/31/18

Date
10/13/18
9/22/18
9/15/18
9/15/18
9/22/18
9/22/18
9/22/18
9/22/18
9/22/18
9/22/18

Time

13:41.6
15:22.9
15:32.9
18:36.2
19:31.1

Time
19:16.5
19:22.8
19:52
20:13
20:18.6
20:20.7
20:21.9
20:28.8
20:30.7
20:36.9

Top 10 6K Times
Name

. Alexis Segura

. Caroline Vining
. Sydney Tencate
. Hannah Smith

. Emily Villines

. Tristin Salem

. Hollee Ratliff

. Melissa Kidder
. Yadira Loera
10. Josie Drury

OooNOOTULTPS, WN R

School

LETU
UMHB
HSU
uo
CTX
utT
uTD
ETBU
HSU
MCM

Date Time
10/12/18 22:38.2
9/29/18 23:37.62
10/6/18 24:05.1
10/27/18 24:21.63
10/6/18 24:27.3
10/13/18 24:51.3
10/27/18 25:00.46
11/10/18 25:04.9
10/27/18 25:10.19
9/15/18 25:13.5



Team Results

Date
8/31/18
9/15/18
9/22/18
9/29/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18

Meet

Mississippi College Season Opener

Rhodes College Invitational

Freed-Hardeman Speed Open

Major Blazer Invite

Miss. College/Watson Ford Invite

Mississippi College Invitational

ASC Championships

Leslie Howe (Jr. - Tupelo, Miss.)

Date
8/31/18
9/15/18
9/22/18
9/29/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18

Meet Dist.
MC Season Opener 5K
Rhodes College Invitational 6K
Freed Speed Open 5K
Major Blazer Invite 5K

Watson Ford Invitational 6K
Mississippi College Invite 5K
ASC Championships 6K

Tamera Lairy (Sr. - Brandon, Miss.)

Date
8/31/18
9/15/18
9/22/18
9/29/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18

Lydia Lippincott (Sr. - Cedar Hill, Texas)

Date
8/31/18
9/15/18
9/22/18
9/29/18
10/6/18
10/13/18

Meet Dist.
MC Season Opener 5K
Rhodes College Invitational 6K
Freed Speed Open 5K
Major Blazer Invite 5K

Watson Ford Invitational 6K
Mississippi College Invite 5K
ASC Championships 6K

Meet Dist.
MC Season Opener 5K
Rhodes College Invitational 6K
Freed Speed Open 5K
Major Blazer Invite 5K

Watson Ford Invitational 6K
Mississippi College Invite 5K

Susanna Reese (Fr.)

Date
9/22/18
9/29/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18

Celine Rogers (Sr. - Richardson, Texas)

Date
9/15/18
9/29/18
10/13/18
10/27/18

Meet Dist.
Freed Speed Open 5K
Major Blazer Invite 5K

Watson Ford Invitational 6K
Mississippi College Invite 5K
ASC Championships 6K

Meet Dist.
Rhodes College Invitational 6K
Major Blazer Invite 5K

Mississippi College Invite 5K
ASC Championships 6K

PI/#
72/91
150/211
45/63
12/30
60/78
101/143
55/83

PI/#
82/91
161/211
57/63
15/30
69/78
124/143
75/83

PI/#
61/91
/211
16/63
10/30
45/78
65/143

PI/#
55/63
13/30
65/78
107/143
59/83

PI/#
/211
/30
137/143
83/83

Location
Clinton, Miss.
Memphis, Tenn.

Henderson, Tenn.

Jackson, Miss.
Clinton, Miss.
Clinton, Miss.
Abilene, Texas

Time
26:42.33
34:19.9
26:34.2
26:06.63
31:26.6
24:27.7
30:32.48

Time
32:23.63
37:57.4
28:57.0
29:36.79
35:15.2
28:53.5
34:08.15

Time
23:57.45
DNF
23:01.5
23:03.41
28:14.3
21:52.1

Time
28:40.4
27:47.14
33:39.9
25:44.8
30:53.01

Time
DNF
DNF
37:45.9
44:22.41

Belhaven University Blazers

Place/#

8/9
2/4
9/10
16/20
10/10

Points

Alyssa Veenker (Sr. - Hanover, Minn.)

Date
8/31/18
9/15/18
9/22/18
9/29/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18

Meet
MC Season Opener

Rhodes College Invitational

Freed Speed Open
Major Blazer Invite
Watson Ford Invitational
Mississippi College Invite
ASC Championships

Dist.  Pl/# Time

5K 71/91 26:36.01
6K 139/211 32:00.2
5K 31/63 25:01.7
5K 11/30 24:53.98
6K 61/78 31:38.3
5K 102/143 24:31.6
6K 57/83 30:35.69



Concordia Univeristy Texas Tornados

Team Results
Date Meet
9/1/18 Southwestern Opener

9/8/18 Our Lady of the Lake XC Invitational

9/15/18 Texas Lutheran Invitational
9/29/18 Concordia Invitational

10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational
10/13/18  McMurry Bill Libby Invitational
10/27/18  ASC Championships

11/10/18  NCAA South/Southeast Regional

Alexis Amaro (Sr. - Corpus Christi, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
9/1/18 Southwestern Opener 5K
9/8/18 Our Lady of the Lake Invite 5K
9/29/18 Concordia Invitational 6K
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K

Ava Gomez (Fr. - Port Isabel, Texas)
Date Meet Dist.
9/8/18 Our Lady of the Lake Invite 5K

9/15/18 Texas Lutheran Invitational 5K
9/29/18 Concordia Invitational 6K
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K

Daria Jefferson
Date Meet Dist.
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K

Meghan Kevil (Fr. - Crawford, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
9/1/18 Southwestern Opener 5K
9/8/18 Our Lady of the Lake Invite 5K
9/15/18 Texas Lutheran Invitational 5K
9/29/18 Concordia Invitational 6K
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K

11/10/18 NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K

Regan Lain (Sr. - Corpus Christi, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
9/29/18 Concordia Invitational 6K
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K

Jailin Munoz (Fr. - Austin, Texas)
Date Meet Dist.

9/8/18 Our Lady of the Lake Invite 5K
9/15/18 Texas Lutheran Invitational 5K
9/29/18 Concordia Invitational 6K
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K

Grace Nemec (Fr. - Hillsboro, Texas)
Date Meet Dist.
9/15/18 Texas Lutheran Invitational 5K

Location
Georgetown, Texas

San Antonio, Texas
Seguin, Texas
Austin, Texas
Marshall, Texas
Abilene, Texas
Abilene, Texas

Mount Berry, Ga.

PI/#
--/34
34/52
38/58
41/58
49/83

PI/#

49/52
26/33
42/58
44/58
77/83

PI/#
32/69

PI/#
--/34
25/52
10/33
26/58
20/69
15/58
35/83
167/237

PI/#
48/58
64/83

PI/#

50/52
28/33
46/58
43/69
45/58
61/83

PI/#
30/33

Time
DQ
24:49.7
29:13.45
33:52.7
30:03.18

Time
29:10.6
27:11
31:08.18
34:55.5
35:31.98

Time
28:36.8

Time
DQ
22:39.6
23:04
27:23.15
27:10.3
29:27.7
28:27.45
27:56.2

Time
32:35.10
32:11.38

Time
31:15.0
27:38
32:05.05
30:21.5
34:55.7
31:25.63

Time
29:14

Place/# Points
. -

7/7 165
3/4 79
6/7 143
7/10 161
6/8 125
7/10 170
/- -

Janika Pegram (Sr. - Glendale, Ariz.)

Date
9/8/18

Meet Dist.
Our Lady of the Lake Invite 5K

Stefanie Saenz (Jr. - San Antonio, Texas)

Date
9/1/18
9/8/18
9/29/18
10/6/18
10/27/18

Meet Dist.
Southwestern Opener 5K
Our Lady of the Lake Invite 5K
Concordia Invitational 6K
ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K
ASC Championships 6K

Ashley Vallejo (So. - Round Rock, Texas)

Date
9/29/18

Meet Dist.
Concordia Invitational 6K

Emily Villines (Sr. - Huntsville, Texas)

Date
9/1/18
9/15/18
9/29/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18
11/10/18

Meet Dist.
Southwestern Opener 5K
Texas Lutheran Invitational 5K
Concordia Invitational 6K
ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K
Bill Libby Invitational 6K
ASC Championships 6K

NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K

PI/#
51/52

Pl/#
/34
52/52
57/58
69/69
82/83

PI/#
58/58

PI/#
3/34
2/33
13/58
3/69
2/58
7/83
77/237

Time
31:42.2

Time
DQ
31:43.2
39:32.71
41:19.8
39:57.99

Time
40:33.30

Time
20:50.5
20:13
24:55.41
24:27.3
26:57.7
25:05.03
25:17.0



East Texas Baptist University Tigers

Team Results

Date
8/31/18
9/15/18
9/22/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18
11/10/18

Meet

LeTourneau Nicole Leman Invitational

Rhodes College Invitational
Chile Pepper Festival
ETBU Tiger Invitational

McMurry Bill Libby Invitational

ASC Championships

NCAA South/Southeast Regional

Lauren Cooper (Fr. - Savoy, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K
9/15/18 Rhodes College Invitational 6K
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K
Amy Daly (Sr. - Tatum, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
9/15/18 Rhodes College Invitational 6K
Victoria Gutierrez (Sr. - Santiago, Chile)
Date Meet Dist.
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K
9/15/18 Rhodes College Invitational 6K
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K
Chloe Hudson (Sr. - Katy, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K
9/15/18 Rhodes College Invitational 6K
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K

Annika Johnson (Fr.- Sherwood, Ark.)
Dist.

Date
9/15/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18

Meet
Rhodes College Invitational 6K

ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K
Bill Libby Invitational 6K
ASC Championships 6K

PI/#
16/42
136/211
386/424
48/69
23/58
48/83

PI/#
~/211

PI/#
24/42
131/211
393/424
46/69
39/58
60/83

PI/#
12/42
122/211
374/424
26/69
37/58
53/83

PI/#

—/211
51/69
49/58
72/83

Melissa Kidder (Sr. - San Antonio, Texas)

Date
9/15/18
9/22/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18
11/10/18

Meet
Rhodes College Invitational 6K

Chile Pepper Festival 5K
ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K
Bill Libby Invitational 6K
ASC Championships 6K

NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K

Dist.

PI/#
77/211
252/424
11/69
5/58
9/83
67/237

Location
Longview, Texas
Memphis, Tenn.
Fayetteville, Ark
Marshall, Texas
Abilene, Texas
Abilene, Texas

Mount Berry, Ga.

Time
24:16.01
31:34.7
23:57.0
31:02.5
30:56.9
29:51.33

Time
DNF

Time
26:02.65
30:48.2
24:22.5
30:37.1
33:33.1
30:54.01

Time
23:46.39
30:08.2
23:31.4
28:04.1
33:06.7
30:28.75

Time
DNF
32:04.2
36:42.0
33:54.89

Time
27:04.5
21:06.7
25:57.7
27:53.5
25:27.81
25:04.9

Date

PI/#

Place/# Points
2/5 52
14/20 390
49/51 1,358
4/10 122
3/8 88
5/10 113
. -
Rachel Morrison (Fr. - Nederland, Texas)
Meet Dist.
Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K

8/31/18
9/15/18
10/27/18
11/10/18

Rhodes College Invitational 6K
ASC Championships 6K
NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K

3/42
100/211
33/83
161/237

Almalisseth Rodriguez (Fr. - Houston, Texas)

Date
8/31/18
9/15/18
9/22/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18
11/10/18

Mackinza
Date
8/31/18
9/15/18
9/22/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18

Meet
Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K
Rhodes College Invitational 6K

Chile Pepper Festival 5K
ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K
Bill Libby Invitational 6K
ASC Championships 6K

NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K

Scott (Fr. - Marshall, Texas)
Meet Dist.
Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K

Rhodes College Invitational 6K

Chile Pepper Festival 5K
ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K
Bill Libby Invitational 6K
ASC Championships 6K

Dist.

PI/#
8/42
81/211
305/424
12/69
9/58
11/83
112/237

PI/#
13/42
111/211
359/424
27/69
25/58
43/83

Time
21:02.97
28:07.3
28:22.90
27:40.3

Time
22:52.17
27:13.5
21:42.6
26:02.4
28:17.4
25:39.45
26:14.2

Time
23:48.21
28:48.8
23:07.6
28:07.8
31:04.8
29:01.03



Hardin-Simmons University Cowgirls

Team Results

Date Meet Location Place/# Points
9/1/18 Southwestern Opener Georgetown, Texas -/ --
9/14/18 Texas Tech Open Lubbock, Texas 9/12 236
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival Fayetteville, Ark. 40/51 1,051
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational Marshall, Texas 2/10 74
10/27/18  ASC Championships Abilene, Texas 1/10 56
11/10/28 NCAA South/Southeast Regional Mount Berry, Ga. 20/32 530

Brittany Acosta (Fr. - Fort Worth, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.  Pl/#  Time Sydney Tencate (Jr. - Moran, Texas)

9/1/18 Southwestern Opener 5K --/34 DQ Date Meet Dist. PI/# Time

9/14/18  Texas Tech Open 5K +-60/114 21:40.9 9/1/18  Southwestern Opener 5K 1/34  20:06.8

9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 250/424 21:05.5 9/14/18 Texas Tech open 5K 18/114 19:43.3

10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 13/69 26:08.7 9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 124/424 19:22.8

10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 16/83  25:56.55 10/6/18  ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 2/69  24:05.1

11/10/18 NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K 99/237 25:54.7 10/27/18 ASC Championships 6K 4—/83 24:38.32
11/10/18 NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K 58/237 24:50.0

Briana Cruz (Fr. - Luling, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time

9/1/18 Southwestern Opener 5K --/34 DQ

9/14/18 Texas Tech Open 5K 104/114 24:56.9

9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 395/424 24:43.8

10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 47/69 30:39.1

10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 56/83 30:32.68

11/10/18 NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K 222/237 33:06.6

Leslie Gonzalez (Fr. - Crandall, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time

9/1/18 Southwestern Opener 5K --/34 DQ

9/14/18 Texas Tech Open 5K 98/114 23:56.7

9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 361/424 23:10.8

10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 28/69 28:10.1

10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 30/83 27:49.05

11/10/18 NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K 158/237 27:34.4

Yadira Loera (So. - Ennis, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time

9/1/18 Southwestern Opener 5K --/34 DQ

9/14/18 Texas Tech Open 5K 65/114 21:45.7

9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 206/424 20:21.9

10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 8/69 25:32.4

10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 8/83 25:10.19

11/10/18 NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K 144/237 26:56.9

Veronica Ritz (Fr. - Rowlett, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time

9/1/18 Southwestern Opener 5K --/34 DQ

9/14/18 Texas Tech Open 5K 74/114 22:18.1

9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 321/424 21:59.5

10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 23/69 27:24.8

10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 13/83 25:50.90

11/10/18 NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K 118/237 26:21.2

Lauren Stokes (Fr. - El Paso, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time

9/1/18 Southwestern Opener 5K --/34 DQ

9/14/18 Texas Tech Open 5K 108/114 26:11.0

9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 409/424 26:19.9

10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 66/83 32:25.12

11/10/18 NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K 206/237 30:28.7



LeTourneau University YellowJackets

Team Results

Date Meet

8/31/18 LeTourneau Nicole Leman Invitational
9/15/18 Texas Lutheran Invitiational

9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival

10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational

10/12/18  East Texas Shootout

10/13/18  McMurry Bill Libby Invitational
10/27/18  ASC Championships

11/10/18  NCAA South/Southeast Regional

Kali Carter (So. - Round Rock, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/#
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 383/424
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 39/69
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K 33/58
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 41/83

11/10/18  NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K 192/237

McKenzie Craycraft (Jr. - Keller, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/#
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K 6/42
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 245/424
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 17/69
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K 17/58
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 23/83

11/10/18  NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K 173/237

Bridey Dauvis (Jr. - Boerne, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/#
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K 17/42
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 376/424
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 31/69
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K 24/58
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 36/83

11/10/18  NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K 200/237

Allison Fuller (Jr. - Crandall, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/#
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K 36/42
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 405/424
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 45/69
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K 35/58
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 39/83

11/10/18  NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K 194/237

Julianne Hood (Jr. - Brownwood, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/#
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K 14/42
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 387/424
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 30/69
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K 30/58
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 73/83

11/10/18  NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K 179/237

Location
Longview, Texas
Seguin, Texas

Fayetteville, Ark.

Marshall, Texas

Commerce, Texas

Abilene, Texas
Abilene, Texas

Mount Berry, Ga.

Time
23:48.3
29:34.6
32:22.6
28:48.64
29:23.8

Time
22:32.90
21:02.5
26:42.5
29:45.0
26:45.69
28:27/8

Time
24:28.15
23:36.6
28:32.3
31:00.1
28:27.65
29:43.5

Time
30:20.36
25:33.7
30:24.8
32:29.9
28:39.42
29:26.1

Time
24:04.08
23:57.0
28:21.1
31:54.1
34:02.57
28:45.2

Date
8/31/18
9/22/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18
11/10/18

Date
8/31/18
9/15/18
10/6/18
10/12/18
10/27/18
11/10/18

Date
9/22/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18

Place/# Points
1/5 43
__/__ -
47/51 1,302
3/10 89
__/__ -
4/8 100
4/10 90
22/32 592
Logan Parish (Fr. - Gilmer, Texas)
Meet Dist. Pl/#
Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K 5/42
Chile Pepper Festival 5K 215/424
ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 10/69
Bill Libby Invitational 6K 10/58
ASC Championships 6K 14/83
NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K 103/237
Alexis Segura (Jr. - Austin, Texas)
Meet Dist. Pl/#
Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K 1/42
Texas Lutheran Inivitational 5K 1/33
ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 1/69
East Texas Shootout 6K 3/30
ASC Championships 6K 1/83
NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K 11/237
Bari Schunicht (So. - Spring, Texas)
Meet Dist. Pl/#
Chile Pepper Festival 5K 415/424
ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 63/69
Bill Libby Invitational 6K 56/58
ASC Championships 6K 74/83

Time
21:21.51
20:30.7
25:51.4
28:19.6
25:54.89
26:01.3

Time
20:15.99
19:52
23:26.4
22:38.2
23:51.24
23:12.4

Time
28:04.3
35:19.9
39:59.3
34:06.43



Louisiana College Wildcats

Team Results

Date Meet

9/15/18 Allstate Sugar Bowl XC Festival
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival

9/29/18 McNeese Cowboy Stampede
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational
10/13/18  McMurry Bill Libby Invitational
10/27/18  ASC Championships

Essence Alexander (Fr.)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/#
9/15/18 Allstate Sugar Bowl Festival 5K 43/58
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 423/424
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 44/69
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K 42/58

Trinity Foster (Fr.)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/#
9/15/18 Allstate Sugar Bowl Festival 5K 50/58
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 424/424
9/29/18 McNeese Cowboy Stampede 5K 87/97
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 52/69
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K 48/58
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 69/83

Alyssa Hollier (Fr.)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/#
9/15/18 Allstate Sugar Bowl Festival 5K 42/58
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 339/424
9/29/18 McNeese Cowboy Stampede 5K 62/97
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 22/69
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K 20/58
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 26/83

MySherie Johnson (Jr. - Marksville, La.)

Date Meet Dist. PIl/#
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 407/424
9/29/18 McNeese Cowboy Stampede 5K 85/97
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 38/69
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K 53/58

Haleigh Lachney (Jr. - Simpson, La.)

Date Meet Dist. PI/#
9/15/18 Allstate Sugar Bowl Festival 5K 24/58
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 354/424
9/29/18 McNeese Cowboy Stampede 5K 70/97
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 25/69
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K 11/58
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K --/83

Maycee Lachney (Jr. - Simpson, La.)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/#
9/15/18 Allstate Sugar Bowl Festival 5K 28/58
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 342/424
9/29/18 McNeese Cowboy Stampede 5K 59/97
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 19/69
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K 12/58

10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K --/83

Location

New Orleans, La.
Fayetteville, Ark.
Lake Charles, La.
Marshall, Texas
Abilene, Texas
Abilene, Texas

Time
24:56.51
34:21.7
30:24.4
34:32.5

Time
26:58.81
38:09.5
25:51.5
32:10.3
36:35.1
32:57.25

Time
24:24.80
22:25.1
22:02.2
27:13.3
30:24.6
27:01.92

Time

25:50.6
25:19.4
29:28.1
37:43.6

Time
23:05.87
22:55.8
22:27.8
27:33.9
28:37.8
27:02.53

Time
23:16.25
22:28.2
21:42.5
27:08
28:38.3
27:02.73

Place/#
7/7
50/51
13/14
6/10
5/8
/-

Points
161
1,499
340
148
117



University of Mary Hardin-Baylor Cru

Team Results

Date Meet

8/31/18 LeTourneau Nicole Leman Invitational
9/29/18 Concordia Invitational

10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational

10/13/18 Southwestern

10/27/18  ASC Championships

11/10/18  NCAA South/Southeast Regional

Lily Cook (Fr. - Round Rock, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K
10/13/18  Southwestern 5K
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K
Isabel Estrada (Jr. - Austin, Texas)
Date Meet Dist.
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K
9/29/18 Concordia Invitational 6K
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K
10/13/18  Southwestern 5K
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K
Searra Hollie (Sr. - Belton, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K
9/29/18 Concordia Invitational 6K
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K

Kelly Huckabee (Jr. - Belton, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K
9/29/18 Concordia Invitational 6K
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K
10/13/18  Southwestern 5K

Alissa Johnson (Fr. - Belton, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K
9/29/18 Concordia Invitational 6K
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K
10/13/18  Southwestern 5K
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K

Grace Lohr (Fr. - Montgomery, Texas)
Date Meet Dist.
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K

Maya Martinez (Fr. - Pflugerville, Texas)

Date
8/31/18

Meet Dist.
Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K

Brianna Munoz (Fr. - Pasadena, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K
9/29/18 Concordia Invitational 6K
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K
10/13/18  Southwestern 5K
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K

PI/#
20/42
34/69
7/15
52/83

PI/#
27/42
43/58
40/69
8/15
63/83

PI/#

37/42
47/58
55/69

PI/#
18/42
28/58
24/69
4/15

PI/#
29/42
39/58
35/69
5/15
32/83

PI/#
30/42

PI/#
11/42

PI/#
19/42
34/58
33/69
9/15
47/83

Location Place/# Points
Longview, Texas 4/5 70
Austin, Texas 5/7 126
Marshall, Texas 5/10 130
Georgetown, Texas 1/2 25
Abilene, Texas 6/10 151
Mount Berry, Ga. -/11 --

Time
25:10.93
28:41.4
25:07
30:22.97

Time
26:24.94
31:19.88
29:36.0
25:45
31:52.41

Time
30:40.53
32:17.77
32:41.7

Time
24:31.29
27:51.79
27:30.5
23:32

Time
27:02.26
29:29.46
28:42.2
23:44
28:12.00

Time
28:23.23

Time
23:27.46

Time
25:00.20
28:40.22
28:40.9
25:45
29:47.84

Corey Picou (Jr. - Blue Ridge, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/#
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K 32/42
9/29/18 Concordia Invitational 6K 49/58
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 54/69
10/13/18 Southwestern 5K 10/15
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 76/83
Sarah Tagg (So. - Red Oak, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/#
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K 33/42
9/29/18 Concordia Invitational 6K 52/58
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 56/69
10/13/18 Southwestern 5K 12/15
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 70/83
Leslie Tucker (Jr. - Canyon, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/#
10/13/18 Southwestern 5K 15/15
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 81/83

Caitlin Urbina (Fr. - San Antonio, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/#
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K 34/42
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 53/69
10/13/18 Southwestern 5K 11/15
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 67/83
Caroline Vining (Jr. - Killeen, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/#
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K 2/42
9/29/18 Concordia Invitational 6k 4/58
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 4/69
10/13/18 Southwestern 5K 1/15
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 2/83
11/10/18 NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K 83/237
Taylor Williams (Fr. - Tomball, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/#
9/29/18 Concordia Invitational 6k 54/58
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 60/69

Time
28:31.72
32:52.79
32:38.2
26:44
35:02.12

Time
28:34.32
33:29.54
33:03.2
29:20
33:13.34

Time
32:20
38:49.56

Time
28:42.10
32:26.2
29:08
32:33.00

Time
20:39.83
23:37.62
25:13.8
20:50
24:14.00
25:27.3

Time
34:33.43
34:22.5



McMurry University War Hawks

Team Results

Date
9/1/18
9/15/18
9/22/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18
11/10/18

Meet

Southwestern Opener
Rhodes College Invitational
Chile Pepper Festival

UIW Invitaitonal

McMurry Bill Libby Invitational

ASC Championships

NCAA South/Southeast Regional

Tiffany Cox (So. - Abilene, Texas)

Date
9/1/18
9/15/18
9/22/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18
11/10/18

Sadie Dolbear-Craven (Sr. - Euless, Texas)

Date
9/1/18
9/15/18
9/22/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18
11/10/18

Meet Dist.
Southwestern Opener 5K
Rhodes College Invitational 6K
Chile Pepper Festival 5K
UIW Invitational 6K
Bill Libby Invitational 6K
ASC Championships 6K

NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K

Meet Dist.
Southwestern Opener 5K
Rhodes College Invitational 6K
Chile Pepper Festival 5K
UIW Invitational 6K
Bill Libby Invitational 6K
ASC Championships 6K

NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K

Josie Drury (So. - Alvarado, Texas)

Date
9/1/18
9/15/18
9/22/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18
11/10/18

Meet Dist.
Southwestern Opener 5K
Rhodes College Invitational 6K
Chile Pepper Festival 5K
UIW Invitational 6K
Bill Libby Invitational 6K
ASC Championships 6K

NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K

Kylie Fonville (Jr. - Azle, Texas)

Date
9/15/18

Meet Dist.
Rhodes College Invitational 6K

Alex Fulton (Sr. - Wichita Falls, Texas)

Date
9/1/18
9/15/18
9/22/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18
11/10/18

Meet Dist.
Southwestern Opener 5K
Rhodes College Invitational 6K
Chile Pepper Festival 5K
UIW Invitational 6K
Bill Libby Invitational 6K
ASC Championships 6K

NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K

Jaanai Garcia-Rodriguez (Fr.)

Date

10/13/18
10/27/18
11/10/18

Meet Dist.
Bill Libby Invitational 6K
ASC Championships 6K

NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K

Location
Georgetown, Texas
Memphis, Tenn.
Fayetteville, Ark.
San Antonio, Texas
Abilene, Texas
Abilene, Texas
Mount Berry, Ga.

Place/#
/-
10/20
34/51
3/10
1/8
2/10
19/32

Points
270
994
121
36

80
513

Shelby McWilliams (Jr. - Cross Plains, Texas)

Pl/# Time Date
--/34 DQ 9/1/18
60/211 26:06.7 9/15/18
222/424 20:36.9 9/22/18
31/74 25:51.9 10/6/18
7/58 28:14.6 10/13/18
15/83 25:55.20 10/27/18
86/237 25:30.9 11/10/18
Pl/# Time

--/34 DQ

86/211 27:21.4

253/424 21:06.7

30/74 25:50.2

18/58 29:54.8

25/83 26:54.11

119/237 26:22.2

Pl/# Time

--/34 DQ

38/211 25:13.5

212/424 20:28.8

26/74 25:37.9

4/58 27:44.0

19/83 26:25.72

107/237 26:10.4

Pl/# Time

-/211 DNF

Pl/# Time

--/34 DQ

54/211 25:54.3

263/424 21:11.6

32/74 26:05.8

3/58 27:33.5

20/83 26:26.31

133/237 26:42.1

Pl/# Time

51/58 37:23.0

65/83 32:20.36

228/237 33:59.9

Meet Dist.
Southwestern Opener 5K
Rhodes College Invitational 6K
Chile Pepper Festival 5K
UIW Invitational 6K
Bill Libby Invitational 6K
ASC Championships 6K

NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K

Pl/# Time
--/34 DQ
70/211 26:47.1
234/424 20:52.0
27/74 25:39.2
6/58 28:10.7
18/83 26:23.70

110/237 26:13.5



Team Results

Date
8/31/18
9/8/18
9/22/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18
11/10/18

Meet

University of the Ozarks Eagles

Arkansas D-1Il Championships
UCA Cross Country Challenge

Chile Pepper Festival

University of the Ozarks Invitational

Little Rock Invitational
ASC Championships

NCAA South/Southeast Regional

Silvia Chavez (Fr. - Fort Smith, Ark.)

Date
8/31/18
9/8/18
9/22/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18
11/10/18

Meet

Ark. D-1ll Championships
UCA XC Challenge

Chile Pepper Festival
Ozarks Invitational

Little Rock Invitational
ASC Championships

Dist.

2 miles
5K

5K

5K

5K

6K

NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K

Fion Chen (Fr. - Penang, Malaysia)

Date
8/31/18
9/8/18
10/6/18
10/13/18

Meet

Ark. D-lll Championships
UCA XC Challenge
Ozarks Invitational

Little Rock Invitational

Dist.

2 miles
5K

5K

5K

Katherine Goins (So. - Benton, Ark.)

Date
8/31/18
9/8/18
9/22/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18

Chauzney Hooks (Sr. - Texarkana,

Date
8/31/18
9/8/18
9/22/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18
11/10/18

Meet

Ark. D-lll Championships
UCA XC Challenge

Chile Pepper Festival
Ozarks Invitational

Little Rock Invitational
ASC Championships

Meet

Ark. D-lll Championships
UCA XC Challenge

Chile Pepper Festival
Ozarks Invitational

Little Rock Invitational
ASC Championships

NCAA South/Southeast Reg.

Areli Moreno (Jr. - Katy, Texas)

Date
8/31/18
9/8/18
9/22/18
10/6/18
10/13/18
10/27/18

Meet

Ark. D-1ll Championships
UCA XC Challenge

Chile Pepper Festival
Ozarks Invitational

Little Rock Invitational
ASC Championships

Dist.

2 miles
5K

5K

5K

5K

6K

Texas)
Dist.

2 miles
5K

5K

5K

5K

6K

6K

Dist.

2 miles
5K

5K

5K

5K

6K

Location Place/# Points
Clarksville, Ark. 1/2 25
Conway, Ark. 9/11 242
Fayetteville, Ark. 48/51 1,344
Clarksville, Ark. 2/5 66
Little Rock, Ark. 17/19 450
Abilene, Texas 8/10 179
Mount Berry, Ga. -/ --

PI/#
3/15
/120
330/424
4/46
96/157
31/83
148/237

PI/#
--/15
98/120
39/46
150/157

Pi/#
7/15
83/120
411/424
27/46
143/157
71/83

PI/#
5/15
61/120
380/424
13/46
120/157
46/83
175/237

PI/#
9/15
86/120
418/424
35/46
154/157
78/83

Time
15:22.9
DNF
22:11.6
21:49.2
21:18.3
28:08.82
27:09.6

Time
DNF
31:32.8
32:54.3
28:31.7

Time
18:36.2
27:57.4
26:33.9
25:49.4
25:01.2
33:47.84

Time
15:32.8
24:36.3
23:43.6
23:36.8
22:45.1
29:39.79
28:30.8

Time
19:31.1
29:21.3
29:34.5
28:52.5
29:04.7
36:11.59

Hannah Smith (Sr. - Blue Eye, Mo.)

Date Meet Dist.
8/31/18 Ark. D-lll Championships 2 miles
9/8/18 UCA XC Challenge 5K
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K
10/6/18 Ozarks Invitational 5K
10/13/18 Little Rock Invitational 5K
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K

11/10/18 NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K

Pl/# Time
1/15 13:41.6
15/120 20:23.6
130/424 19:26.8
1/46 20:09.9
33/157 19:16.5
3/83 24:21.63
56/237 24:46.3



Sul Ross State University Lady Lobos

Team Results

Date Meet Location Place/# Points

9/22/18 Our Lady of the Lake Saints Collegiate XC Invitational San Antonio, Texas 12/12 328

9/29/18 Concordia Invitational Austin, Texas 7/7 191

10/6/18 UIW Invitational San Antonio, Texas 10/10 259

10/13/18  McMurry Bill Libby Invitational Abilene, Texas 7/8 178

10/27/18  ASC Championships Abilene, Texas 9/10 220

Mariajose Cervantes (Fr. - Laredo, Texas) Alexis Ruiz (So. - Uvalde, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time

9/22/18 Saints XC Invitational 5K 79/100 28:40.1 9/22/18 Saints XC Invitational 5K 79/100 27:12.9

9/29/18 Concordia Invitational 6K 50/58  33:15.53 9/29/18 Concordia Invitational 6K 45/58  31:36.73

10/6/18 UIW Invitational 6K 70/74 32:57.0 10/6/18 UIW Invitational 6K 67/74 31:33.8

10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K 43/58 34:38.7 10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K 46/58 35:14.4

10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 62/83 31:33.36 10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 58/83 30:52.20

Kyela Cosby (Fr. - North Zulch, Texas) Keyshla Vargas (Fr. - Alpine, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time Date Meet Dist. PI/# Time

9/22/18 Saints XC Invitational 5K 92/100 29:35.6 9/22/18 Saints XC Invitational 5K 79/100 27:08.4
9/29/18 Concordia Invitational 6K 44/58  31:25.64

Janelle Galvan (So. - El Paso, Texas) 10/6/18 UIW Invitational 6K 64/74  31:10.0

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time 10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K 40/58 33:49.3

9/29/18  Concordia Invitational 6K 30/58  28:22.30 10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 54/83  30:31.81

10/6/18 UIW Invitational 6K 47/74 27:32.0

10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K 28/58 31:25.3

10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 38/83 28:36.64

Hailey Guillen (Fr. - El Paso, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
9/29/18 Concordia Invitational 6K 56/58  36:16.50
10/6/18 UIW Invitational 6K 72/74 35:15.8
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K 55/58 38:39.1
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 79/83 37:45.01

Liz Mata (Fr.- Ft. Stockton, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
9/22/18 Saints XC Invitational 5K 90/100 29:13.0
9/29/18 Concordia Invitational 6K 51/58  33:20.41
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K 52/58 37:29.3
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 68/83 32:41.76

Gabriela Raimondi (So. - Charlotte, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
9/22/18 Saints XC Invitational 5K 96/100 30:25.9
9/29/18 Concordia Invitational 6K 55/58  35:42.71
10/6/18 UIW Invitational 6K 71/74 34:35.6
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K 58/58 44:24.3

Heather Rios (Fr.)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
10/6/18 UIW Invitational 6K 74/74 35:58.2
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K 54/58 38:24.4

10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 80/83  37:45.01



University of Texas at Dallas Comets

Team Results

Date
9/1/18
9/22/18
9/28/18
10/13/18
10/27/18
11/10/18

Genna Campain (Fr. - Windsor, Colo.)

Date
9/1/18
9/22/18
9/28/18
10/13/18
10/27/18
11/10/18

Gina Fossati (Jr. - Friendswood, Texas)

Date
9/1/18
9/22/18
9/28/18
10/13/18
10/27/18
11/10/18

Meet

Orville Rogers DBU XC Opener

Chile Pepper Festival
MSU Red River Shootout

McMurry Bill Libby Invitational

ASC Championships

NCAA South/Southeast Regional

Meet Dist.
Orville Rogers DBU Opener 5K
Chile Pepper Festival 5K
MSU Red River Shootout 5K
Bill Libby Invitational 6K
ASC Championships 6K

NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K

Meet Dist.
Orville Rogers DBU Opener 5K
Chile Pepper Festival 5K
MSU Red River Shootout 5K
Bill Libby Invitational 6K
ASC Championships 6K

NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K

Lillian Hannigan (Sr. - Lake Stevens, Wash.)

Date
9/1/18
9/22/18
9/28/18
10/13/18
10/27/18
11/10/18

Meet Dist.
Orville Rogers DBU Opener 5K
Chile Pepper Festival 5K
MSU Red River Shootout 5K
Bill Libby Invitational 6K
ASC Championships 6K

NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K

Sara Hartke (Jr. - Chugiak, Alaska)

Date
9/1/18
9/22/18
9/28/18
10/13/18
10/27/18

Meet Dist.
Orville Rogers DBU Opener 5K
Chile Pepper Festival 5K
MSU Red River Shootout 5K
Bill Libby Invitational 6K
ASC Championships 6K

Lilly Lewis (Fr. - Paris, Texas)

Date
9/1/18
9/22/18
9/28/18
10/13/18
10/27/18
11/10/18

Patricia Mathu (Fr. - Whitefish Bay, Wis.)
Meet Dist.

Date
9/1/18
9/28/18
10/13/18

Meet Dist.
Orville Rogers DBU Opener 5K
Chile Pepper Festival 5K
MSU Red River Shootout 5K
Bill Libby Invitational 6K
ASC Championships 6K

NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K

Orville Rogers DBU Opener 5K
MSU Red River Shootout 5K
Bill Libby Invitational 6K

Pl/#
30/71
313/424
32/63
8/58
17/83
102/237

Pl/#
21/58

Pl/#
29/71
244/424
23/63
1/58
6/83
94/237

Pl/#
44/71
353/424
49/63
27/58
34/83

Pl/#
43/71
382/424
56/63
31/58
50/83

Pl/#

52/71
26/58
51/83

Location Place/# Points
Mansfield, Texas 4/6 124
Fayetteville, Ark. 45/51 1,262
Wichita Falls, Texas 6/6 134
Abilene, Texas 2/8 58
Abilene, Texas 3/10 84
Mount Berry, Ga. 25/32 668
Katherine Merola (So. - Kingwood, Texas)
Pl/# Time Date Meet Dist.
34/71  22:43.4 9/1/18 Orville Rogers DBU Opener 5K
349/424 22:43.2 9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K
47/63 23:56.58 9/28/18 MSU Red River Shootout 5K
32/58 32:16.3 10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K
42/83 28:50.40 10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K
202/237 29:58.0 11/10/18  NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K
Brittany Parga (Jr. - El Paso, Texas)
Pl/# Time Date Meet Dist.
36/71 23:00.2 10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K
345/424 22:29.6
gg;g; gg;ig:gg Hollee Ratliff (Jr. - Amarillo, Texas) .
29/83  27:20.11 Date Meet Dist.
156/237 27:30.9 9/1/18 OrY|IIe Rogers DBp Opener 5K
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K
9/28/18 MSU Red River Shootout 5K
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K
Pl/# Time 10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K
41/71 23:33.1 11/10/18  NCAA South/Southeast Reg. 6K
370/424 23:25.7
50/63  24:28.37 Anna Schaeffer (So. - Strongsville, Ohio)
34/58  32:28.2 Date Meet Dist.
44/83  29:21.59 9/1/18 Orville Rogers DBU Opener 5K
207/237 30:30.2 9/22/18  Chile Pepper Festival 5K
9/28/18 MSU Red River Shootout ~ 5K
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K
Pl/# Time 10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K
42/71 23:39.1
293/424 21:33.3 Rebecca Speigel (So. - Sachse, Texas)
34/63  22:48.69 Date Meet Dist.
14/58  28:52.9 9/1/18 Orville Rogers DBU Opener 5K
21/83  26:36.95 9/22/18  Chile Pepper Festival 5K
9/28/18 MSU Red River Shootout 5K
10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K
Pl/# Time 10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K
51/71 24:55.7
389/424 24:03.8 Danielle Vaughn (Fr. - Dallas, Texas)
55/63  25:17.38 Date Meet Dist.
29/58  31:42.8 9/1/18 Orville Rogers DBU Opener 5K
37/83  28:33.07 10/13/18  Bill Libby Invitational 6K
186/237 28:56.1 10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K
Pl/# Time
59/71 25:57.1
54/63 24:55.92
19/58 30:03.5

Time
22:15.3
21:47.7
22:34.89
28:16.8
26:08.81
26:00.4

Time
30:29.2

Time
22:12.1
21:00.5
21:53.30
26:46.6
25:00.46
25:42.7

Time
23:55.2
22:54.3
24:12.64
31:21.6
28:25.11

Time
23:45.0
23:48.1
25:19.06
32:08.1
30:07.80

Time
25:08.0
31:11.6
30:15.55



University of Texas at Tyler Patriots

Team Results

Date Meet Location Place/# Points
8/31/18 LeTourneau Nicole Leman Invitational Longview, Texas 3/5 61
9/22/18 Chile Pepepr Festival Fayetteville, Ark. 42/51 1,087
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational Marshall, Texas 1/10 60
10/13/18 UW-La Crosse Tori Neubauer Invite Ettrick, Wis. 18/21 522
10/27/18  ASC Championships Abilene, Texas -/ --

Natasha Carcano (Fr.)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K 4/42 21:18.47
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 204/424 20:20.7
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 6/69 25:29.0
10/13/18  Tori Neubauer Invitational 6K 125/262  25:23.8
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 10/83 25:30.30

Zoraya Nunez (Jr. - Tyler, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K 25/42 26:18.82
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 362/424 23:11.5
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 36/69 29:03.3
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 40/83 28:48.11

Tristin Salem (Jr. - Tomball, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K 10/42 23:17.31
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 198/424 20:18.6
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 5/69 25:25.3
10/13/18  Tori Neubauer Invitational 6K 100/262  24:51.3
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 5/83 24:54.01

Theresa Simmons (So. - St. Paul, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K 15/42 24:08.88
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 309/424 21:45.2
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 18/69 27:01.9
10/13/18  Tori Neubauer Invitational 6K 166/262  26:14.8
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 12/83 25:49.13

Courtney Smith (Jr. - Buna Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 294/424 21:33.5
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 15/69 26:30.8
10/13/18  Tori Neubauer Invitational 6K 176/262  26:22.7
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 22/83 26:37.78
Tiffany Vargas (Fr.)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
8/31/18 Nicole Leman Invitiational 5K 7/42 22:36.64
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 302/424 21:41.1
10/6/18 ETBU Tiger Invitational 6K 16/69 26:32.3
10/13/18  Tori Neubauer Invitational 6K 194/262  26:46.7
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 24/83 26:46.51

Landen Weerts (Fr.)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
9/22/18 Chile Pepper Festival 5K 360/424  23:08.1
10/13/18  Tori Neubauer Invitational 6K 245/262  29:31.1
10/27/18  ASC Championships 6K 45/83 29:34.42



